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Eid ul Adha 
Prayer Locations 

& Times 

 
 
Insha Allah the day of 

Eid ul-Adha will be 

celebrated on 
Thursday, Sept 24, 

2015.   

 

 
 

Surrey/Delta 
Surrey Jamia Masjid  

     12407 72nd Avenue  

Surrey BC  

 

1st Time: 8:00 am 

 2nd Time: 9:00 am 

      -Provision for sisters 

604 596-7834 

surreydelta@thebcma.com  

 

Surrey/East 
13585 62nd Avenue  

Surrey BC  

 

Time: 7:30 am 

-Provision for sisters  

& 

Bring your own prayer mats 
604 597-7863 

surreyeast@thebcma.com  

 
Burnaby/New 

West/Coquitlam 
Masjid Al Salaam 

5060 Canada Way 
Burnaby, B.C. 

 

        Time:     8:00am 

 

       Provision for sisters 

 

604 524-4499 

burnaby@thebcma.com  

 
Richmond 

Richmond Jamia Mosque 

12300 Blundell Road 

Richmond BC  

 

Time: 8:30 am  

Provision for sisters  

& 

Bring your own prayer mats 

604 233-7006 

richmond@thebcma.com  

 
 

Vancouver 
Masjid ul Haqq 

4162 Welwyn Street  

Vancouver B.C  

 

Time:  8:00 am 

       -Provision for sisters  

604 873-1787 

 

vancouver@thebcma.com  

 

 

 
Kelowna 

Centennial Hall  
180 Rutland Road N 

Kelowna BC 

 

Time: 8:00 am 

Provision for sisters 

 

250 979-1370 

kelowna@thebcma.com 

 

 
Victoria 

Mary Winspear Centre  

(Sidney Community Center) 
2243 Beacon Avenue  
Sidney (Victoria BC) 

 

Time: 8:30am 

-Provision for sisters 

& 

Bring your own prayer mats 

250 995-1422 

victoria@thebcma.com 

 
+ 

Abbotsford 
Abbotsford Islamic Centre 

1980 Salton Road 
Abbotsford, B.C 

 

Time: 7:45 am 

-Provision for sisters 
 

Contact Br. Abrar Esop 

778.549.5446 

 

abbotsford@thebcma.com 

Chilliwack 
Chilliwack Islamic Center   

#B-45845 Yale Road  

Chilliwack  

 
Time: 8:30 am  

-Provision for sisters 

604.819.0957 

chilliwack@thebcma.com  

 
Nanaimo 

The Islamic Centre of Nanaimo 

905 Hecate St. 

Nanaimo, B.C.  

Time: 8:30 am 

-Provision for sisters 

 

250 754-3471 

nanaimo@thebcma.com  

 
Prince George 

Prince George Islamic Centre 

4668 5th Avenue  

Prince George, B.C. 

 

Time: 8:30 am 

-Provision for sister 
Hassan Tahir 250.301.8979 

Siraj Ul Islam 250.981.3370 

 

princegeorge@thebcma.com  

 
For additional information, please feel free 

to contact the BCMA Head Office at  
604.270-2522 or via email 
bcma@shawcable.com  

  
Due to traffic and parking restrictions, 
please plan your travel ahead of time. 
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